
 
 

2012 Run For Autism 
Sunday, April 15, 2012 

Alton Baker Park – Eugene, Oregon 

8K Run / 5K Run 

 

8K Run Overall Results 
 

Place No.   Name                    Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= == = ======== ====== ============= == ======= =====  

    1   187 David McKay             25 M   1/2    M2529  Eugene        OR   26:22  5:19  

    2   152 Raina Rausch            37 F   1/2    F3539  Elkton        OR   33:02  6:39  

    3   142 Larry Trachtenberg      57 M   1/1    M5559  Eugene        OR   33:22  6:43  

    4   165 Randy Mitts             37 M   1/1    M3539  Springfield   OR   34:27  6:56  

    5   159 Brandon Gibson          31 M   1/3    M3034  Eugene        OR   37:33  7:34  

    6    56 Lucas Mayfield          32 M   2/3    M3034  Sandy         OR   37:42  7:35  

    7    97 Jerry Stromme           50 M   1/2    M5054  Eugene        OR   38:14  7:42  

    8   145 Emily Jensen            33 F   1/4    F3034  Eugene        OR   38:21  7:43  

    9    45 Tyson Lancaster         28 M   2/2    M2529  Eugene        OR   38:23  7:44  

   10    43 Katie Labbe             31 F   2/4    F3034  Sandy         OR   39:58  8:03  

   11   174 Connie Johnston         52 F   1/1    F5054  Eugene        OR   41:24  8:20  

   12     5 Paul Brown              45 M   1/1    M4549  Eugene        OR   41:32  8:22  

   13   193 Grace Fletcher          32 F   3/4    F3034  Eugene        OR   43:58  8:51  

   14   200 Lloyd Biby              51 M   2/2    M5054  Springfield   OR   44:00  8:51  

   15   158 Veronica Saraz          23 F   1/2    F2024  Eugene        OR   44:19  8:55  

   16   104 Leslie Thomas           34 F   4/4    F3034  Springfield   OR   45:50  9:14  

   17   151 Richard Barnes          40 M   1/1    M4044  Springfield   OR   46:22  9:20  

   18    26 Carla Goss              36 F   2/2    F3539  Springfield   OR   47:22  9:32  

   19    72 Francesca Patricolo     26 F   1/2    F2529  Eugene        OR   47:40  9:36  

   20    55 Mike Mahoney            31 M   3/3    M3034  Eugene        OR   48:20  9:44  

   21    84 Kris Salchenberg        46 F   1/1    F4549  Salem         OR   49:12  9:54  

   22   160 Tori Obermeyer          23 F   2/2    F2024  Eugene        OR   49:34  9:59  

   23   164 Korrinne Ross           40 F   1/3    F4044  Eugene        OR   50:03 10:04  

   24    39 Susan Johnson           41 F   2/3    F4044  Eugene        OR   50:16 10:07  

   25    87 Kristi Seanor           43 F   3/3    F4044  Springfield   OR   51:08 10:18  

   26   100 Lorraine Symns          27 F   2/2    F2529  Eugene        OR 1:00:43 12:13  

 
 
 

8K Results By Age Group 
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 24 

    1 Veronica Saraz        23   44:19  8:55     2 Tori Obermeyer        23   49:34  9:59  

MALE AGE GROUP: 25 TO 29 

    1 David McKay           25   26:22  5:19     2 Tyson Lancaster       28   38:23  7:44  

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 25 TO 29 

    1 Francesca Patricolo   26   47:40  9:36     2 Lorraine Symns        27 1:00:43 12:13  

MALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 34 

    1 Brandon Gibson        31   37:33  7:34     3 Mike Mahoney          31   48:20  9:44  

    2 Lucas Mayfield        32   37:42  7:35  

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 34 

    1 Emily Jensen          33   38:21  7:43     3 Grace Fletcher        32   43:58  8:51  

    2 Katie Labbe           31   39:58  8:03     4 Leslie Thomas         34   45:50  9:14  

MALE AGE GROUP: 35 TO 39 

    1 Randy Mitts           37   34:27  6:56  

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 35 TO 39 

    1 Raina Rausch          37   33:02  6:39     2 Carla Goss            36   47:22  9:32  

 



MALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 44 

    1 Richard Barnes        40   46:22  9:20  

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 44 

    1 Korrinne Ross         40   50:03 10:04     3 Kristi Seanor         43   51:08 10:18  

    2 Susan Johnson         41   50:16 10:07  

MALE AGE GROUP: 45 TO 49 

    1 Paul Brown            45   41:32  8:22  

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 45 TO 49 

    1 Kris Salchenberg      46   49:12  9:54  

MALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 54 

    1 Jerry Stromme         50   38:14  7:42     2 Lloyd Biby            51   44:00  8:51  

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 54 

    1 Connie Johnston       52   41:24  8:20  

MALE AGE GROUP: 55 TO 59 

    1 Larry Trachtenberg    57   33:22  6:43  

 

 

 

5K Run/Walk Overall Results 

 
Place No.   Name                    Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= == = ======== ====== ============= == ======= =====  

    1   197 Alex Jones              22 M   1/2    M2024  Springfield   OR   15:21  4:57  

    2   205 Dirk Marple             25 M   1/4    M2529  Eugene        OR   15:48  5:05  

    3   168 James Kiley             43 M   1/4    M4044  Eugene        OR   17:52  5:45  

    4   150 Gracie Todd             14 F   1/6    F0114  Eugene        OR   18:16  5:53  

    5   129 Ben Davis               26 M   2/4    M2529  Eugene        OR   18:29  5:57  

    6    34 Eugene Henderson        25 M   3/4    M2529  Eugene        OR   19:38  6:19  

    7   121 Griffin Wilson          14 M   1/6    M0114  Eugene        OR   20:02  6:27  

    8   177 Gary Hall               65 M   1/2    M6569  Eugene        OR   20:24  6:34  

    9   190 Rick Ohlson             59 M   1/7    M5559  Eugene        OR   21:12  6:50  

   10   108 Stacy Ward              27 F   1/20   F2529  Eugene        OR   21:48  7:01  

   11   144 Aviv Bernstein Livn     11 F   2/6    F0114  Eugene        OR   22:47  7:20  

   12    92 Tucker Sherman          15 M   1/7    M1519  Eugene        OR   22:47  7:20  

   13   163 Darrin McLaughlin       47 M   1/5    M4549  Eugene        OR   23:38  7:37  

   14   120 Greg Wilson             43 M   2/4    M4044  Eugene        OR   23:44  7:39  

   15    86 Justin Schmick          31 M   1/10   M3034  Eugene        OR   23:56  7:42  

   16    69 Michie Page             30 F   1/14   F3034  Eugene        OR   24:48  7:59  

   17    67 Sean Nelson             24 M   2/2    M2024  Eugene        OR   25:35  8:14  

   18    83 Paul Safar              42 M   3/4    M4044  Eugene        OR   25:37  8:15  

   19   196 Catherine Thienes       47 F   1/7    F4549  Springfield   OR   26:47  8:37  

   20   161 Jo Schutte              40 F   1/4    F4044  Springfield   OR   28:03  9:02  

   21    48 Austin Langdon          17 M   2/7    M1519  Eugene        OR   28:10  9:04  

   22    42 Nick Kelley             32 M   2/10   M3034  Eugene        OR   28:11  9:05  

   23    64 Joshua Moore            16 M   3/7    M1519  Eugene        OR   28:25  9:09  

   24    13 Benjamin Cooper         19 M   4/7    M1519  Eugene        OR   28:30  9:11  

   25     3 Paul Berger             59 M   2/7    M5559  Eugene        OR   28:33  9:12  

   26    38 Renae Irvin             49 F   2/7    F4549  Eugene        OR   28:43  9:15  

   27    47 Traci Lane              31 F   2/14   F3034  Drain         OR   29:17  9:26  

   28    46 Steve Lane              63 M   1/3    M6064  Cottage Grove OR   29:18  9:26  

   29    54 Jennifer Lloyd          36 F   1/14   F3539  Creswell      OR   29:21  9:27  

   30    85 Roberta Schlickenmeyer  52 F   1/6    F5054  Eugene        OR   29:49  9:36  

   31     9 Heather Case            26 F   2/20   F2529  Eugene        OR   29:50  9:37  

   32   169 Dawn Strong             51 F   2/6    F5054  Eugene        OR   30:12  9:43  

   33    33 Robert Hawtree          59 M   3/7    M5559  Eugene        OR   31:02 10:00  

   34    95 Jenny Storey            28 F   3/20   F2529  Springfield   OR   31:20 10:05  

   35    94 Anthon Storey           31 M   3/10   M3034  Springfield   OR   31:21 10:06  

   36   112 Tracy Whalen            42 F   2/4    F4044  Eugene        OR   33:56 10:56  

   37   122 Nick Wilson             10 M   2/6    M0114  Eugene        OR   34:25 11:05  

   38   201 Julie Biby              50 F   3/6    F5054  Springfield   OR   34:28 11:06  

   39   123 Raejean Wilson          43 F   3/4    F4044  Eugene        OR   34:36 11:09  

   40    12 Max Cink                13 M   3/6    M0114  Eugene        OR   34:57 11:15  

   41   189 Grace Youngblood        13 F   3/6    F0114  Eugene        OR   34:58 11:16  

   42   175 Aislinn Lameraut        13 F   4/6    F0114  Springfield   OR   34:59 11:16  

   43   194 Satsuki McMullen        12 F   5/6    F0114  Eugene        OR   35:09 11:19  

   44   154 Hannah Fowkes           13 F   6/6    F0114  Eugene        OR   35:33 11:27  

   45   181 Kaileen Amish           26 F   4/20   F2529  Eugene        OR   35:37 11:28  

   46   183 Jordan Pelphrey         30 M   4/10   M3034  Creswell      OR   35:37 11:28  

   47   179 Meghan Pelphrey         30 F   3/14   F3034  Creswell      OR   35:38 11:28  

   48   182 Kiki Cruess             64 F   1/6    F6064  Medford       OR   35:38 11:29  

   49   146 Brandy McLaughlin       37 F   2/14   F3539  Springfield   OR   36:24 11:43  

   50   134 Karen Pazucha           64 F   2/6    F6064  Garden Home   OR   36:41 11:49  



   51    11 Bob Cink                37 M   1/6    M3539  Eugene        OR   38:10 12:18  

   52   167 Jane Dods               76 F   1/2    F7579  Springfield   OR   38:24 12:22  

   53    17 Jamie Croft             32 F   4/14   F3034  Eugene        OR   38:58 12:33  

   54   131 Michelle Haley          25 F   5/20   F2529  Eugene        OR   39:58 12:52  

   55    70 Amie Pardovich          27 F   6/20   F2529  Eugene        OR   41:51 13:29  

   56   149 Sarah Davis             26 F   7/20   F2529  Eugene        OR   41:52 13:29  

   57     7 Betsy Burrow            54 F   4/6    F5054  Springfield   OR   43:18 13:57  

   58     6 Amy Burrow              56 F   1/4    F5559  Junction City OR   43:18 13:57  

   59   118 Richard Wigney          59 M   4/7    M5559  Eugene        OR   43:57 14:09  

   60   188 Cher Keele              29 F   8/20   F2529  Springfield   OR   44:14 14:15  

   61   186 Ryan Keele              33 M   5/10   M3034  Springfield   OR   44:15 14:15  

   62   143 Katie Custer            39 F   3/14   F3539  Eugene        OR   44:54 14:28  

   63    73 Audrey Pearn            73 F   1/2    F7074  Florence      OR   45:48 14:45  

   64    10 Brandt Chandler         36 M   2/6    M3539  Eugene        OR   45:48 14:45  

   65   192 Vanessa Youngblood      33 F   5/14   F3034  Eugene        OR   47:07 15:10  

   66   119 Zsofika Wigney          15 F   1/4    F1519  Eugene        OR   47:51 15:24  

   67    60 Amber Miller            36 F   4/14   F3539  Eugene        OR   48:41 15:41  

   68    62 Rick Miller             37 M   3/6    M3539  Eugene        OR   48:42 15:41  

   69    59 Brenda Middleton        36 F   5/14   F3539  Springfield   OR   48:42 15:41  

   70    88 Donald Shaffer          59 M   5/7    M5559  McMinnville   OR   50:03 16:07  

   71    89 Lynette Shaffer         61 F   3/6    F6064  McMinnville   OR   50:03 16:07  

   72    90 Noah Shaffer            27 M   4/4    M2529  Eugene        OR   50:03 16:07  

   73   113 Rebecca Whittaker       38 F   6/14   F3539  Springfield   OR   50:17 16:11  

   74   133 Becca Nickolaus         32 F   6/14   F3034  Springfield   OR   50:17 16:12  

   75    30 James Gustafson         43 M   4/4    M4044  Springfield   OR   50:18 16:12  

   76    21 Stephanie Emond         30 F   7/14   F3034  Salem         OR   51:28 16:34  

   77   176 Tenzin Nyandak          82 M   1/1    M8099  Cottage Grove OR   51:28 16:34  

   78   195 Kevin Peterson          47 M   2/5    M4549  Eugene        OR   51:36 16:37  

   79    82 Traci Ruppert           28 F   9/20   F2529  Cottage Grove OR   51:40 16:38  

   80   180 Isaac Sidhu             07 M   4/6    M0114  Eugene        OR   51:44 16:39  

   81   156 Christina Culver        37 F   7/14   F3539  Eugene        OR   51:57 16:44  

   82   155 Cameron Short           35 F   8/14   F3539  Eugene        OR   52:22 16:52  

   83    23 Nichole Francis         32 F   8/14   F3034  Eugene        OR   52:22 16:52  

   84   178 Nick Sidhu              37 M   4/6    M3539  Eugene        OR   52:22 16:52  

   85   148 Robert Farver           30 M   6/10   M3034  Eugene        OR   52:35 16:56  

   86   147 Krista Farver           26 F  10/20   F2529  Eugene        OR   52:37 16:56  

   87   139 Laurin Robert           48 F   3/7    F4549  Eugene        OR   54:58 17:42  

   88   138 John Robert             48 M   3/5    M4549  Eugene        OR   54:59 17:42  

   89   162 Corinne Paulsen         48 F   4/7    F4549  Eugene        OR   55:38 17:55  

   90    91 Shannon Shaffer         27 F  11/20   F2529  Eugene        OR   55:38 17:55  

   91    40 Gwen Jones              27 F  12/20   F2529  Eugene        OR   55:39 17:55  

   92   137 Tracie Ream             18 F   2/4    F1519  Veneta        OR   55:48 17:58  

   93   124 Amanda Breding          18 F   3/4    F1519  Veneta        OR   55:49 17:58  

   94    80 Barbrene Robbins        36 F   9/14   F3539  Springfield   OR   55:57 18:01  

   95   184 Ed Andrews              39 M   5/6    M3539  Springfield   OR   55:58 18:01  

   96    32 Heather Hatcher         35 F  10/14   F3539  Eugene        OR   56:01 18:02  

   97   109 Katie Watkins           19 F   4/4    F1519  Dexter        OR   56:19 18:08  

   98    53 Ryan Lewis              30 M   7/10   M3034  Eugene        OR   56:20 18:08  

   99   117 Kyle Whitty             13 M   5/6    M0114  Eugene        OR   56:33 18:13  

  100   114 Jack Whitty             15 M   5/7    M1519  Eugene        OR   56:34 18:13  

  101   116 Janet Whitty            49 F   5/7    F4549  Eugene        OR   56:34 18:13  

  102   115 Jan Whitty              68 F   1/3    F6569  Eugene        OR   56:35 18:13  

  103    44 Elizabeth Lamont        77 F   2/2    F7579  Eugene        OR   56:38 18:14  

  104   203 Frederick Friedman      48 M   4/5    M4549  Eugene        OR   57:06 18:23  

  105   132 Jonah Head              37 M   6/6    M3539  Eugene        OR   57:35 18:32  

  106   140 Tanya Tarusan           27 F  13/20   F2529  Eugene        OR   57:35 18:33  

  107   130 Elizabeth Gutierrez     23 F   1/4    F2024  Springfield   OR   57:37 18:33  

  108    18 Neva Donaldson          38 F  11/14   F3539  Eugene        OR 1:01:05 19:40  

  109    29 Marianne Griffin        63 F   4/6    F6064  Eugene        OR 1:01:07 19:41  

  110    57 Barbra McKenna          66 F   2/3    F6569  Portland      OR 1:01:10 19:41  

  111    50 Lisa Laroe              29 F  14/20   F2529  Creswell      OR 1:04:58 20:55  

  112    49 Eugene Laroe            49 M   5/5    M4549  Creswell      OR 1:05:00 20:56  

  113    66 Samantha Nasalroad      25 F  15/20   F2529  Eugene        OR 1:05:14 21:00  

  114    58 Diane Mest              32 F   9/14   F3034  Springfield   OR 1:05:15 21:00  

  115    63 Amber Mitts             36 F  12/14   F3539  Springfield   OR 1:05:15 21:00  

  116   185 Donna Esmond            60 F   5/6    F6064  Springfield   OR 1:06:04 21:16  

  117   128 Megan Hamari            38 F  13/14   F3539  Junction City OR 1:07:15 21:39  

  118   127 Gary Thiel              66 M   2/2    M6569  Eugene        OR 1:07:16 21:39  

  119   207 Michelle Cheyney        47 F   6/7    F4549  Eugene        OR 1:12:02 23:11  

  120   157 David Bartling          53 M   1/1    M5054  Springfield   OR 1:12:02 23:12  

  121   199 Doug Eckley             34 M   8/10   M3034  Eugene        OR 1:12:53 23:28  

  122   198 Corey Eckley            32 F  10/14   F3034  Eugene        OR 1:12:54 23:28  

  123    51 Ramona Latini           40 F   4/4    F4044  Eugene        OR 1:13:01 23:30  



  124    14 Jacqueline Correia      64 F   6/6    F6064  Eugene        OR 1:13:15 23:35  

  125   166 Kenzie Courtright       25 F  16/20   F2529  Springfield   OR 1:13:58 23:49  

  126    35 Whitney Hess            25 F  17/20   F2529  Creswell      OR 1:13:59 23:49  

  127   171 Sara Burgess            22 F   2/4    F2024  Eugene        OR 1:14:00 23:50  

  128   172 Ryan Thompson           19 M   6/7    M1519  Fall Creek    OR 1:14:25 23:57  

  129   173 Makayla Taylor          20 F   3/4    F2024  Fall Creek    OR 1:14:29 23:59  

  130   103 Victoria Taylor         25 F  18/20   F2529  Eugene        OR 1:14:29 23:59  

  131   102 Phillip Taylor          58 M   6/7    M5559  Eugene        OR 1:14:30 23:59  

  132   208 Katherine Colbert       26 F  19/20   F2529  Eugene        OR 1:14:54 24:07  

  133   209 Tasha Oswald            32 F  11/14   F3034  Eugene        OR 1:14:54 24:07  

  134    24 Joshua Glavin           31 M   9/10   M3034  Eugene        OR 1:22:42 26:37  

  135   101 Maggie Taylor           57 F   2/4    F5559  Eugene        OR 1:22:44 26:38  

  136   170 Dakoda Galvin           05 M   6/6    M0114  Eugene        OR 1:22:46 26:39  

  137    25 Shella Glavin           29 F  20/20   F2529  Eugene        OR 1:22:46 26:39  

  138    31 Pamela Hague            51 F   5/6    F5054  Eugene        OR 1:22:46 26:39  

  139   126 Ruth Loper              46 F   7/7    F4549  Springfield   OR 1:22:54 26:41  

  140   125 Danyel Taylor           21 F   4/4    F2024  Springfield   OR 1:22:54 26:41  

  141    65 Alice Morton            70 F   2/2    F7074  Springfield   OR 1:23:33 26:54  

  142    61 Linda Miller            65 F   3/3    F6569  Eugene        OR 1:23:33 26:54  

  143    77 Anna Reid               30 F  12/14   F3034  Springfield   OR 1:27:33 28:11  

  144   107 Mary Torkelson          56 F   3/4    F5559  Veneta        OR 1:27:33 28:11  

  145   141 Melissa Teuscher        37 F  14/14   F3539  Eugene        OR 1:28:08 28:22  

  146   153 Emily Babcock           31 F  13/14   F3034  Eugene        OR 1:28:10 28:23  

  147   105 Dana Torkelson          31 F  14/14   F3034  Springfield   OR 1:28:10 28:23  

  148   106 Erik Torkelson          34 M  10/10   M3034  Springfield   OR 1:28:28 28:29  

  149   204 Vern Dewell             55 M   7/7    M5559  Springfield   OR 1:28:42 28:33  

  150   202 Jacque Wigington        50 F   6/6    F5054                   1:28:45 28:34  

  151    79 Roxanne Reid            58 F   4/4    F5559  Noti          OR 1:28:50 28:36  

  152    78 Don Reid                61 M   2/3    M6064  Noti          OR 1:28:51 28:36  

  153    76 Greg Randall            63 M   3/3    M6064  Elmira        OR 1:28:51 28:36  

  154   206 Rata Cheyney            15 M   7/7    M1519  Eugene        OR 1:39:52 32:09  

 
 
 

5K Run/Walk Results By Age Group 
MALE AGE GROUP: 1 TO 14 

    1 Griffin Wilson        14   20:02  6:27     4 Isaac Sidhu           07   51:44 16:39  

    2 Nick Wilson           10   34:25 11:05     5 Kyle Whitty           13   56:33 18:13  

    3 Max Cink              13   34:57 11:15     6 Dakoda Galvin         05 1:22:46 26:39  

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 1 TO 14 

    1 Gracie Todd           14   18:16  5:53     4 Aislinn Lameraut      13   34:59 11:16  

    2 Aviv Bernstein Livn   11   22:47  7:20     5 Satsuki McMullen      12   35:09 11:19  

    3 Grace Youngblood      13   34:58 11:16     6 Hannah Fowkes         13   35:33 11:27  

MALE AGE GROUP: 15 TO 19 

    1 Tucker Sherman        15   22:47  7:20     5 Jack Whitty           15   56:34 18:13  

    2 Austin Langdon        17   28:10  9:04     6 Ryan Thompson         19 1:14:25 23:57  

    3 Joshua Moore          16   28:25  9:09     7 Rata Cheyney          15 1:39:52 32:09  

    4 Benjamin Cooper       19   28:30  9:11  

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 15 TO 19 

    1 Zsofika Wigney        15   47:51 15:24     3 Amanda Breding        18   55:49 17:58  

    2 Tracie Ream           18   55:48 17:58     4 Katie Watkins         19   56:19 18:08  

MALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 24 

    1 Alex Jones            22   15:21  4:57     2 Sean Nelson           24   25:35  8:14  

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 24 

    1 Elizabeth Gutierrez   23   57:37 18:33     3 Makayla Taylor        20 1:14:29 23:59  

    2 Sara Burgess          22 1:14:00 23:50     4 Danyel Taylor         21 1:22:54 26:41  

MALE AGE GROUP: 25 TO 29 

    1 Dirk Marple           25   15:48  5:05     3 Eugene Henderson      25   19:38  6:19  

    2 Ben Davis             26   18:29  5:57     4 Noah Shaffer          27   50:03 16:07  

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 25 TO 29 

    1 Stacy Ward            27   21:48  7:01    11 Shannon Shaffer       27   55:38 17:55  

    2 Heather Case          26   29:50  9:37    12 Gwen Jones            27   55:39 17:55  

    3 Jenny Storey          28   31:20 10:05    13 Tanya Tarusan         27   57:35 18:33  

    4 Kaileen Amish         26   35:37 11:28    14 Lisa Laroe            29 1:04:58 20:55  

    5 Michelle Haley        25   39:58 12:52    15 Samantha Nasalroad    25 1:05:14 21:00  

    6 Amie Pardovich        27   41:51 13:29    16 Kenzie Courtright     25 1:13:58 23:49  

    7 Sarah Davis           26   41:52 13:29    17 Whitney Hess          25 1:13:59 23:49  

    8 Cher Keele            29   44:14 14:15    18 Victoria Taylor       25 1:14:29 23:59  

    9 Traci Ruppert         28   51:40 16:38    19 Katherine Colbert     26 1:14:54 24:07  

   10 Krista Farver         26   52:37 16:56    20 Shella Glavin         29 1:22:46 26:39  

MALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 34 

    1 Justin Schmick        31   23:56  7:42     6 Robert Farver         30   52:35 16:56  

    2 Nick Kelley           32   28:11  9:05     7 Ryan Lewis            30   56:20 18:08  



    3 Anthon Storey         31   31:21 10:06     8 Doug Eckley           34 1:12:53 23:28  

    4 Jordan Pelphrey       30   35:37 11:28     9 Joshua Glavin         31 1:22:42 26:37  

    5 Ryan Keele            33   44:15 14:15    10 Erik Torkelson        34 1:28:28 28:29  

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 34 

    1 Michie Page           30   24:48  7:59     8 Nichole Francis       32   52:22 16:52  

    2 Traci Lane            31   29:17  9:26     9 Diane Mest            32 1:05:15 21:00  

    3 Meghan Pelphrey       30   35:38 11:28    10 Corey Eckley          32 1:12:54 23:28  

    4 Jamie Croft           32   38:58 12:33    11 Tasha Oswald          32 1:14:54 24:07  

    5 Vanessa Youngblood    33   47:07 15:10    12 Anna Reid             30 1:27:33 28:11  

    6 Becca Nickolaus       32   50:17 16:12    13 Emily Babcock         31 1:28:10 28:23  

    7 Stephanie Emond       30   51:28 16:34    14 Dana Torkelson        31 1:28:10 28:23  

MALE AGE GROUP: 35 TO 39 

    1 Bob Cink              37   38:10 12:18     4 Nick Sidhu            37   52:22 16:52  

    2 Brandt Chandler       36   45:48 14:45     5 Ed Andrews            39   55:58 18:01  

    3 Rick Miller           37   48:42 15:41     6 Jonah Head            37   57:35 18:32  

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 35 TO 39 

    1 Jennifer Lloyd        36   29:21  9:27     8 Cameron Short         35   52:22 16:52  

    2 Brandy McLaughlin     37   36:24 11:43     9 Barbrene Robbins      36   55:57 18:01  

    3 Katie Custer          39   44:54 14:28    10 Heather Hatcher       35   56:01 18:02  

    4 Amber Miller          36   48:41 15:41    11 Neva Donaldson        38 1:01:05 19:40  

    5 Brenda Middleton      36   48:42 15:41    12 Amber Mitts           36 1:05:15 21:00  

    6 Rebecca Whittaker     38   50:17 16:11    13 Megan Hamari          38 1:07:15 21:39  

    7 Christina Culver      37   51:57 16:44    14 Melissa Teuscher      37 1:28:08 28:22  

MALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 44 

    1 James Kiley           43   17:52  5:45     3 Paul Safar            42   25:37  8:15  

    2 Greg Wilson           43   23:44  7:39     4 James Gustafson       43   50:18 16:12  

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 44 

    1 Jo Schutte            40   28:03  9:02     3 Raejean Wilson        43   34:36 11:09  

    2 Tracy Whalen          42   33:56 10:56     4 Ramona Latini         40 1:13:01 23:30  

MALE AGE GROUP: 45 TO 49 

    1 Darrin McLaughlin     47   23:38  7:37     4 Frederick Friedman    48   57:06 18:23  

    2 Kevin Peterson        47   51:36 16:37     5 Eugene Laroe          49 1:05:00 20:56  

    3 John Robert           48   54:59 17:42  

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 45 TO 49 

    1 Catherine Thienes     47   26:47  8:37     5 Janet Whitty          49   56:34 18:13  

    2 Renae Irvin           49   28:43  9:15     6 Michelle Cheyney      47 1:12:02 23:11  

    3 Laurin Robert         48   54:58 17:42     7 Ruth Loper            46 1:22:54 26:41  

    4 Corinne Paulsen       48   55:38 17:55  

MALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 54 

    1 David Bartling        53 1:12:02 23:12  

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 54 

    1 Roberta Schlickenmeye 52   29:49  9:36     4 Betsy Burrow          54   43:18 13:57  

    2 Dawn Strong           51   30:12  9:43     5 Pamela Hague          51 1:22:46 26:39  

    3 Julie Biby            50   34:28 11:06     6 Jacque Wigington      50 1:28:45 28:34  

MALE AGE GROUP: 55 TO 59 

    1 Rick Ohlson           59   21:12  6:50     5 Donald Shaffer        59   50:03 16:07  

    2 Paul Berger           59   28:33  9:12     6 Phillip Taylor        58 1:14:30 23:59  

    3 Robert Hawtree        59   31:02 10:00     7 Vern Dewell           55 1:28:42 28:33  

    4 Richard Wigney        59   43:57 14:09  

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 55 TO 59 

    1 Amy Burrow            56   43:18 13:57     3 Mary Torkelson        56 1:27:33 28:11  

    2 Maggie Taylor         57 1:22:44 26:38     4 Roxanne Reid          58 1:28:50 28:36  

MALE AGE GROUP: 60 TO 64 

    1 Steve Lane            63   29:18  9:26     3 Greg Randall          63 1:28:51 28:36  

    2 Don Reid              61 1:28:51 28:36  

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 TO 64 

    1 Kiki Cruess           64   35:38 11:29     4 Marianne Griffin      63 1:01:07 19:41  

    2 Karen Pazucha         64   36:41 11:49     5 Donna Esmond          60 1:06:04 21:16  

    3 Lynette Shaffer       61   50:03 16:07     6 Jacqueline Correia    64 1:13:15 23:35  

MALE AGE GROUP: 65 TO 69 

    1 Gary Hall             65   20:24  6:34     2 Gary Thiel            66 1:07:16 21:39  

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 65 TO 69 

    1 Jan Whitty            68   56:35 18:13     3 Linda Miller          65 1:23:33 26:54  

    2 Barbra McKenna        66 1:01:10 19:41  

MALE AGE GROUP: 70 TO 74 

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 70 TO 74 

    1 Audrey Pearn          73   45:48 14:45     2 Alice Morton          70 1:23:33 26:54  

MALE AGE GROUP: 75 TO 79 

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 75 TO 79 

    1 Jane Dods             76   38:24 12:22     2 Elizabeth Lamont      77   56:38 18:14  

MALE AGE GROUP: 80 TO 99 

    1 Tenzin Nyandak        82   51:28 16:34  

 


